
Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for 1SSD25 - SUNDAY 4PM SUMMER 2025
Report Date: 8/15/2025 7:26 AM

League Message

THANKS FOR SHOOTING THE SUNDAY SUMMER 4PM DOUBLES LEAGUE!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
SIMMER DOWN YO 77.0 135 104 31
TONS OF BULL 56.3 135 76 59
DUMPSTER JUICE 52.6 135 71 64
18S ARE LEGAL 52.6 135 71 64
POLLOCK BROS 51.1 135 69 66
HARD SPOT 50.4 135 68 67
SMOKE 3 BULLS 49.6 135 67 68
THUNDER PIGS 43.7 135 59 76
SCAMY 37.0 135 50 85
N N N 29.6 135 40 95

Most Improved Players for week 9, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

LUCAS MARCELLAIS TONS OF BULL 27.67 28.26 0.59
SCOTT ANDERSON SCAMY 25.58 25.97 0.39
CHRIS JEROME TONS OF BULL 23.18 23.49 0.31

All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon Hat HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JOHN FISCHER 18S ARE LEGAL 28.63 72 23 110 42 0 150 124 0 1 8
LUCAS MARCELLAIS TONS OF BULL 28.26 40 11 60 22 0 150 111 0 0 6
JACE AZURE TONS OF BULL 28.05 48 12 77 20 0 150 140 0 0 2
JEFF SIMDORN SIMMER DOWN YO 27.48 72 34 113 27 5 160 104 0 1 5
SCOTT ANDERSON SCAMY 25.97 72 18 96 37 0 150 121 0 1 4
JEREMY MILBRANDT SMOKE 3 BULLS 25.61 48 14 68 16 0 150 128 0 1 3
CLIFFORD POLLOCK POLLOCK BROS 24.99 72 31 118 22 0 150 130 0 1 2
BILLY VANYO SIMMER DOWN YO 24.51 72 21 89 16 3 160 112 0 0 6
JAMES NEWMAN N N N 23.65 72 24 101 16 1 160 129 0 0 0
CHRIS JEROME TONS OF BULL 23.49 48 11 54 13 0 150 79 0 0 5
Taz Foley 18S ARE LEGAL 22.75 8 1 6 2 0 150 54 0 0 2
BRIAN CHAPMAN DUMPSTER JUICE 22.12 72 18 70 10 1 157 127 0 1 2
Brendon Skoblik 18S ARE LEGAL 21.40 64 17 58 4 1 154 87 0 1 6
DAVE ROSENOW THUNDER PIGS 21.15 48 9 49 9 1 154 64 0 0 2
SHAWN POLLOCK POLLOCK BROS 20.26 64 6 55 5 0 150 70 0 1 1
BRANDYN GRIFFITHS THUNDER PIGS 20.26 56 18 40 6 1 160 96 0 0 2
JOHN BOY LAUINGER HARD SPOT 20.16 72 24 63 8 0 150 136 0 1 2
MATT SMITH SMOKE 3 BULLS 20.15 24 8 17 1 0 150 87 0 0 1
SETH JABLONSKY SMOKE 3 BULLS 18.98 72 13 47 4 0 150 76 0 1 3
HEIDI DOCKTOR DUMPSTER JUICE 18.37 72 20 48 5 0 150 110 0 0 2
Nick Pritchard HARD SPOT 18.23 8 1 3 0 0 110 21 0 1 0
MYRANDA JEROME TONS OF BULL 17.88 8 1 7 1 0 150 4 0 0 1
LOGAN SCHAUNAMAN HARD SPOT 17.06 48 7 28 1 0 150 68 0 0 1
AUSTIN CASE HARD SPOT 16.62 16 2 7 1 0 150 69 0 0 0
BRIGITTE GRIFFITHS THUNDER PIGS 15.37 40 7 12 1 0 150 82 0 0 2
HEATHER NASH N N N 15.34 72 2 16 0 0 144 36 0 0 0
KENZIE AMUNDSON POLLOCK BROS 14.59 8 0 3 0 0 110 0 0 0 0
AMY LUCAS SCAMY 14.39 72 7 8 0 0 122 56 0 0 1

Most Improved Players for week 9, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games:
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Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

SHAWN POLLOCK POLLOCK BROS 2.07 2.14 0.07
JOHN FISCHER 18S ARE LEGAL 3.09 3.14 0.05
BILLY VANYO SIMMER DOWN YO 2.62 2.66 0.04

All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

LUCAS MARCELLAIS TONS OF BULL 3.36 35 13 1 14 8 14 0 2 0 604 540 185
JEFF SIMDORN SIMMER DOWN YO 3.23 63 26 4 40 17 16 2 3 1 1109 1031 350
JACE AZURE TONS OF BULL 3.18 42 15 7 21 10 9 2 3 0 713 672 229
JOHN FISCHER 18S ARE LEGAL 3.14 63 17 4 39 20 22 1 0 0 1128 1079 365
JEREMY MILBRANDT SMOKE 3 BULLS 2.80 42 15 2 21 10 6 1 3 0 712 763 258
SCOTT ANDERSON SCAMY 2.79 63 22 0 34 17 14 1 0 0 1117 1201 406
BILLY VANYO SIMMER DOWN YO 2.66 63 23 3 34 16 7 1 1 0 911 1027 350
CHRIS JEROME TONS OF BULL 2.55 42 13 1 13 6 2 0 2 1 579 682 230
CLIFFORD POLLOCK POLLOCK BROS 2.51 63 19 4 26 10 1 0 0 0 916 1096 372
JAMES NEWMAN N N N 2.39 63 13 2 25 7 6 0 0 0 903 1133 381
BRANDYN GRIFFITHS THUNDER PIGS 2.28 49 12 1 20 6 4 0 0 0 672 886 301
BRIAN CHAPMAN DUMPSTER JUICE 2.22 63 20 0 19 13 5 0 1 0 836 1131 382
MATT SMITH SMOKE 3 BULLS 2.17 21 8 0 7 7 1 0 1 0 282 390 132
SHAWN POLLOCK POLLOCK BROS 2.14 56 13 0 16 6 1 0 0 0 677 951 320
JOHN BOY LAUINGER HARD SPOT 2.14 63 21 2 16 9 1 0 1 0 893 1249 423
DAVE ROSENOW THUNDER PIGS 2.12 42 11 0 13 7 1 1 0 1 560 793 270
Brendon Skoblik 18S ARE LEGAL 1.99 56 13 0 10 4 2 0 0 0 643 967 327
HEIDI DOCKTOR DUMPSTER JUICE 1.95 63 13 0 16 8 4 0 0 0 727 1116 377
Taz Foley 18S ARE LEGAL 1.95 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 76 117 39
SETH JABLONSKY SMOKE 3 BULLS 1.92 63 9 0 7 8 4 0 1 0 731 1140 382
LOGAN SCHAUNAMAN HARD SPOT 1.80 42 7 1 2 5 3 0 0 0 496 826 277
MYRANDA JEROME TONS OF BULL 1.77 7 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 69 117 39
Nick Pritchard HARD SPOT 1.75 7 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 90 154 53
AMY LUCAS SCAMY 1.51 63 3 0 7 3 2 0 0 0 589 1173 399
BRIGITTE GRIFFITHS THUNDER PIGS 1.48 35 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 313 636 213
AUSTIN CASE HARD SPOT 1.44 14 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 137 285 96
KENZIE AMUNDSON POLLOCK BROS 1.39 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 64 138 46
HEATHER NASH N N N 1.39 63 1 0 6 2 2 0 0 0 501 1083 373

Most Improved Players for week 9, All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

LUCAS MARCELLAIS TONS OF BULL 27.67 28.26 0.59
SCOTT ANDERSON SCAMY 25.58 25.97 0.39
CHRIS JEROME TONS OF BULL 23.18 23.49 0.31

All X01, 15" Darthead, Single Bull games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins LTon Hat HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

18S ARE LEGAL
JOHN FISCHER 28.63 72 23 110 42 0 150 124 0 1 8
Taz Foley 22.75 8 1 6 2 0 150 54 0 0 2
Brendon Skoblik 21.40 64 17 58 4 1 154 87 0 1 6

Team Totals: 25.08 144 41 174 48 1 154 124 0 2 16
 
DUMPSTER JUICE
BRIAN CHAPMAN 22.12 72 18 70 10 1 157 127 0 1 2
HEIDI DOCKTOR 18.37 72 20 48 5 0 150 110 0 0 2

Team Totals: 20.26 144 38 118 15 1 157 127 0 1 4
 
HARD SPOT
JOHN BOY LAUINGER 20.16 72 24 63 8 0 150 136 0 1 2
Nick Pritchard 18.23 8 1 3 0 0 110 21 0 1 0
LOGAN SCHAUNAMAN 17.06 48 7 28 1 0 150 68 0 0 1
AUSTIN CASE 16.62 16 2 7 1 0 150 69 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.64 144 34 101 10 0 150 136 0 2 3
 
N N N
JAMES NEWMAN 23.65 72 24 101 16 1 160 129 0 0 0
HEATHER NASH 15.34 72 2 16 0 0 144 36 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.58 144 26 117 16 1 160 129 0 0 0
 
POLLOCK BROS
CLIFFORD POLLOCK 24.99 72 31 118 22 0 150 130 0 1 2
SHAWN POLLOCK 20.26 64 6 55 5 0 150 70 0 1 1
KENZIE AMUNDSON 14.59 8 0 3 0 0 110 0 0 0 0
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Player PPD Games Wins LTon Hat HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

Team Totals: 22.28 144 37 176 27 0 150 130 0 2 3
 
SCAMY
SCOTT ANDERSON 25.97 72 18 96 37 0 150 121 0 1 4
AMY LUCAS 14.39 72 7 8 0 0 122 56 0 0 1

Team Totals: 20.09 144 25 104 37 0 150 121 0 1 5
 
SIMMER DOWN YO
JEFF SIMDORN 27.48 72 34 113 27 5 160 104 0 1 5
BILLY VANYO 24.51 72 21 89 16 3 160 112 0 0 6

Team Totals: 26.00 144 55 202 43 8 160 112 0 1 11
 
SMOKE 3 BULLS
JEREMY MILBRANDT 25.61 48 14 68 16 0 150 128 0 1 3
MATT SMITH 20.15 24 8 17 1 0 150 87 0 0 1
SETH JABLONSKY 18.98 72 13 47 4 0 150 76 0 1 3

Team Totals: 21.36 144 35 132 21 0 150 128 0 2 7
 
THUNDER PIGS
DAVE ROSENOW 21.15 48 9 49 9 1 154 64 0 0 2
BRANDYN GRIFFITHS 20.26 56 18 40 6 1 160 96 0 0 2
BRIGITTE GRIFFITHS 15.37 40 7 12 1 0 150 82 0 0 2

Team Totals: 19.14 144 34 101 16 2 160 96 0 0 6
 
TONS OF BULL
LUCAS MARCELLAIS 28.26 40 11 60 22 0 150 111 0 0 6
JACE AZURE 28.05 48 12 77 20 0 150 140 0 0 2
CHRIS JEROME 23.49 48 11 54 13 0 150 79 0 0 5
MYRANDA JEROME 17.88 8 1 7 1 0 150 4 0 0 1

Team Totals: 25.86 144 35 198 56 0 150 140 0 0 14
 

Most Improved Players for week 9, All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

SHAWN POLLOCK POLLOCK BROS 2.07 2.14 0.07
JOHN FISCHER 18S ARE LEGAL 3.09 3.14 0.05
BILLY VANYO SIMMER DOWN YO 2.62 2.66 0.04

All Cricket, 15" Darthead, Double Bull games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

18S ARE LEGAL
JOHN FISCHER 3.14 63 17 4 39 20 22 1 0 0 1128 1079 365
Brendon Skoblik 1.99 56 13 0 10 4 2 0 0 0 643 967 327
Taz Foley 1.95 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 76 117 39

Team Totals: 2.56 126 30 4 51 24 24 1 0 0 1847 2163 731
 
DUMPSTER JUICE
BRIAN CHAPMAN 2.22 63 20 0 19 13 5 0 1 0 836 1131 382
HEIDI DOCKTOR 1.95 63 13 0 16 8 4 0 0 0 727 1116 377

Team Totals: 2.09 126 33 0 35 21 9 0 1 0 1563 2247 759
 
HARD SPOT
JOHN BOY LAUINGER 2.14 63 21 2 16 9 1 0 1 0 893 1249 423
LOGAN SCHAUNAMAN 1.80 42 7 1 2 5 3 0 0 0 496 826 277
Nick Pritchard 1.75 7 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 90 154 53
AUSTIN CASE 1.44 14 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 137 285 96

Team Totals: 1.93 126 34 3 22 14 4 0 1 0 1616 2514 849
 
N N N
JAMES NEWMAN 2.39 63 13 2 25 7 6 0 0 0 903 1133 381
HEATHER NASH 1.39 63 1 0 6 2 2 0 0 0 501 1083 373

Team Totals: 1.90 126 14 2 31 9 8 0 0 0 1404 2216 754
 
POLLOCK BROS
CLIFFORD POLLOCK 2.51 63 19 4 26 10 1 0 0 0 916 1096 372
SHAWN POLLOCK 2.14 56 13 0 16 6 1 0 0 0 677 951 320
KENZIE AMUNDSON 1.39 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 64 138 46

Team Totals: 2.28 126 32 4 42 17 2 0 0 0 1657 2185 738
 
SCAMY
SCOTT ANDERSON 2.79 63 22 0 34 17 14 1 0 0 1117 1201 406
AMY LUCAS 1.51 63 3 0 7 3 2 0 0 0 589 1173 399
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Player MPR Games Wins Hat 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR WH Marks Darts Rnds

Team Totals: 2.16 126 25 0 41 20 16 1 0 0 1706 2374 805
 
SIMMER DOWN YO
JEFF SIMDORN 3.23 63 26 4 40 17 16 2 3 1 1109 1031 350
BILLY VANYO 2.66 63 23 3 34 16 7 1 1 0 911 1027 350

Team Totals: 2.94 126 49 7 74 33 23 3 4 1 2020 2058 700
 
SMOKE 3 BULLS
JEREMY MILBRANDT 2.80 42 15 2 21 10 6 1 3 0 712 763 258
MATT SMITH 2.17 21 8 0 7 7 1 0 1 0 282 390 132
SETH JABLONSKY 1.92 63 9 0 7 8 4 0 1 0 731 1140 382

Team Totals: 2.26 126 32 2 35 25 11 1 5 0 1725 2293 772
 
THUNDER PIGS
BRANDYN GRIFFITHS 2.28 49 12 1 20 6 4 0 0 0 672 886 301
DAVE ROSENOW 2.12 42 11 0 13 7 1 1 0 1 560 793 270
BRIGITTE GRIFFITHS 1.48 35 2 1 6 1 0 0 0 0 313 636 213

Team Totals: 2.00 126 25 2 39 14 5 1 0 1 1545 2315 784
 
TONS OF BULL
LUCAS MARCELLAIS 3.36 35 13 1 14 8 14 0 2 0 604 540 185
JACE AZURE 3.18 42 15 7 21 10 9 2 3 0 713 672 229
CHRIS JEROME 2.55 42 13 1 13 6 2 0 2 1 579 682 230
MYRANDA JEROME 1.77 7 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 69 117 39

Team Totals: 2.93 126 41 9 50 24 26 2 7 1 1965 2011 683
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